
 

A SPECIAL NOTE FROM THE PURCHASING DIVISION 
Bid results posted are before evaluation team review and award recommendation. 

1 
 

SEALED PROPOSALS RECEIVED IN THE DIVISION OF PURCHASES & SUPPLIES 
For Pipes 
B23-018 

Approximate Annual Quantities – Not Guaranteed 
Furnish as requested for the period 7/1/23 – 6/30/24 

 
Bidder #1: Core and Main 
Shelby Township, MI 
 

LN
# ITEM ID   DESCRIPTION   UOM UNIT COST 

    
                                PVC C909 

PIPE 
  

    

1 
21009090

00   
4" 

  FT 
N/A (not 
made)  

2 
21009090

06   
6" 

  FT  $13.23 

3 
21009090

08   
8" 

  FT  $22.68 

4 
21009090

12   
12" 

  FT  $47.92 

      
PVC C905 

PIPE      

5 
21009090

16        16"   FT  $104.49 

              

              PVC SCH40 PIPE     

6 
21000970

40   
4" 

  FT $5.24  

7 
21000970

10   
6" 

  FT  $9.84 

8 
21000970

20   
8" 

  FT  $15.42 

9 
21000970

30   
10" 

  FT  $21.64 

10 
21000970

50        12"   FT  $28.76 

11 
21000970

90   16"   FT  $55.86 

             

           PVC SCH40 ACCESSORIES     

12 
21000970

70             Tee, PVC, SCH40, 8"X6" EA  $200.65 

13 
21000970

60            Wye, PVC, SCH40, 8"x6" EA  $101.17 



 

A SPECIAL NOTE FROM THE PURCHASING DIVISION 
Bid results posted are before evaluation team review and award recommendation. 

2 
 

14               Tee, PVC, SCH40, 8"X8" EA $89.35  

15              Wye, PVC, SCH40, 8"x8" EA  $101.62 

16               Tee, PVC, SCH40, 12x8"    $363.93 

17              Wye, PVC, SCH40,12x6"        $382.94 

18   

Elbow, 4", PVC SCH40, 22-1/2 
degree        $8.35 

19   

Elbow,4", PVC SCH40, 45 
degree        $9.89 

20   

Elbow, 6", PVC SCH40, 22-1/2 
degree        $48.25 

21   

Elbow, 6", PVC SCH40, 45 
degree        $36.56 

22   

Elbow, 6", PVC SCH40, 90 
degree        $41.71 

              

              POLY RIBBED PIPE     

23 

21000960
00   8" N-12   FT  $8.49 

24 

21000930
00   10" N-12   FT  $10.18 

25 

21000940
00   12" N-12   FT  $10.85 

26 

21000950
00   15" N-12   FT  $15.07 

27 

21001010
00   18" N-12   FT  $21.25 

28 

21001040
00   24" N-12   FT  $32.52 

29 

21001060
00   30" N-12   FT  $47.26 

30 

21001070
00   36" N-12   FT  $59.40 

    

Quik Crete Hydraulic water stop 
cement     

50# 
pail $42.54  

 
Bidder #2: Ferguson Waterworks 
Flushing, MI 
LN
# ITEM ID   

DESCRIPTIO
N   UOM UNIT COST 

    
                                PVC 

C909 PIPE 
  

    

1 
2100909

000   
4" 

  FT 
C909 STARTS AT 
6-INCH  



 

A SPECIAL NOTE FROM THE PURCHASING DIVISION 
Bid results posted are before evaluation team review and award recommendation. 

3 
 

2 
2100909

006   
6" 

  FT  $13.50 

3 
2100909

008   
8" 

  FT  $23.00 

4 
2100909

012   
12" 

  FT  $48.00 

      
PVC C905 

PIPE      

5 
2100909

016        16"   FT  $83.00 

              

              PVC SCH40 PIPE     

6 
2100097

040   
4" 

  FT $4.50  

7 
2100097

010   
6" 

  FT  $8.50 

8 
2100097

020   
8" 

  FT  $13.00 

9 
2100097

030   
10" 

  FT  $18.00 

10 
2100097

050        12"   FT  $24.00 

11 
2100097

090   16"   FT  $46.00 

             

           PVC SCH40 ACCESSORIES     

12 
2100097

070             Tee, PVC, SCH40, 8"X6" EA  $105.00 

13 
2100097

060            Wye, PVC, SCH40, 8"x6" EA  $192.00 

14               Tee, PVC, SCH40, 8"X8" EA $105.00 

15              Wye, PVC, SCH40, 8"x8" EA  $140.00 

16               Tee, PVC, SCH40, 12x8"    $150.00 

17   

           Wye, PVC, 
SCH40,12x6" 

  
     $137.00 

18   

Elbow, 4", PVC SCH40, 22-
1/2 degree        $17.00 

19   

Elbow,4", PVC SCH40, 45 
degree        $12.00 

20   

Elbow, 6", PVC SCH40, 22-
1/2 degree        $42.00 

21   

Elbow, 6", PVC SCH40, 45 
degree        $29.00 

22   

Elbow, 6", PVC SCH40, 90 
degree        $29.00 



 

A SPECIAL NOTE FROM THE PURCHASING DIVISION 
Bid results posted are before evaluation team review and award recommendation. 

4 
 

              

              POLY RIBBED PIPE     

23 

2100096
000   8" N-12   FT  $8.50 

24 

2100093
000   10" N-12   FT  $10.50 

25 

2100094
000   12" N-12   FT  $11.00 

26 

2100095
000   15" N-12   FT  $15.00 

27 

2100101
000   18" N-12   FT  $21.00 

28 

2100104
000   24" N-12   FT  $32.50 

29 

2100106
000   30" N-12   FT  $47.00 

30 

2100107
000   36" N-12   FT  $59.00 

    

Quik Crete Hydraulic water 
stop cement     

50# 
pail $33.00 

 
**Pricing above is good for 90 days. After 90 days, price will be current Ferguson Waterworks cost 
plus 10%. Ferguson will provide cost at time of invoicing.  


